
Idaho

Tribal Transportation Program 
Transportation Improvement Program

Tribal Transporation Program 

Transportation Improvement Program

State of

2021
This report includes all construction projects on current approved Tribal TIPs in this State.

Exported on 10/8/2021 10:53:02 AM



Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2018

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTP Bridge;Rte 15, Sec 
40 - P416

Bingham0.1 Lincoln Creek DistrictReconstruction $1,782,465

This BIA owned bridge has a 32.6 sufficiency rating and is being submitted to the TTP Bridge replacement 
program for funding. Bridge is listed in the NTTFI and the NBI.
TTP Annual Allocation FY18 - $0.00.

Comments:

Just Bridge

Total Amount for Construction Year $1,782,4652018

Exported on 10/8/2021 10:53:11 AM



Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2020

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTP;Rte 19, 
Sec. 10-20

Bingham and 
Bannock

3.0 Fort Hall ReservationReconstruction $784,880

Mill the road surface in place, replacing needed culverts, removing railroad tracks in the roadway and HMA 
resurfacing 3 miles of road surface.
TTP Annual Allocation FY20 - $784,880.00.

Comments:

Ross Fork Creek Road Project

TTP;Rte 24, Sec 
10-20

Bingham0.5 Fort Hall DistrictReconstruction $420,000

Reconstruction of Path/Sidewalk-Between exit 80 and Hiline Road.
TTP Annual Allocation FY18-20 - $420,000.
Additional Funding Sources - $0.00.

Comments:

Ross Fork/Lone Pine

TTPRte 55, Sec 
30

Bingham0.5 Fort Hall DistrictReconstruction $440,000

Eagle Road Reconstruction to widen a path/sidewalk. Eagle road project is one of the next projects on our
TIP and will still move toward project readiness.
TTP Annual Allocation FY18-20 - $440,000.

Comments:

Eagle Road Project

Total Amount for Construction Year $1,644,8802020

Exported on 10/8/2021 10:53:13 AM



Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2021

FundsRoute CountyLength LocationType of Work Amount

TTPRte 57, Sec 
10-100

Bingham1.3 Fort Hall DistrictReconstruction $600,000

Reconstruct/repave the roads in the Agency/Campus area of Fort Hall.
TTP annual allocation FY18-21 - $625,000.
Additional Funding Sources - $0.00.

Comments:

Agency Streets/Campus

Total Amount for Construction Year $600,0002021

Exported on 10/8/2021 10:53:14 AM



INDIAN ROADS RESERVATION PROGRAM
CSTIPS Module of ITIMS

CSTIP Report

The CSTIP report shows the full contents of one or more CSTIPS.
For example, if the report is requested for a particular reservation with a managing entity that also manages two other reservations, then projects for all 
three reservations are reported.  This means that subtotal amounts are always correct, no matter what the filter might be.  However, see the next remark on 
how to read subtotals.

The CSTIP Subtotal is the full total for values on the CSTIP.
The state subtotal is the sum of the values in the state and on the current CSTIP.  This report does not show overall state totals.
The location subtotal is the sum of values for projects on a particular reservation and in a particular state.  When a reservation lies in two states, project data
for each part including the subtotal is presented in separate places.

Any type of CSTIP may be the subject of the report.



Indian Reservation Roads Programs
Federal Lands Highway

15-OCT-2021 

REPORT FILTERS:

   Location = P-**-***

   program_class_code = 62K

   CSTIP Type         = TIP
Any level TIP/EIP Report

Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Page 6 of 6

 175,000  77,500  52,500  2,500  0  307,500
 307,500

 175,000  77,500  52,500  2,500  0  307,500

P05183R1

P05183R2
 172,500

 2,500

 50,000

 2,500

 0

 2,500

 0

 0

 297,500

 10,000

PE
CONS

CE
Z

PE
CONS

CE
Z

 0
 0
 0

 172,500

 0
 0
 0

 2,500

 0
 0
 0

 50,000

 0
 0
 0

 2,500

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 2,500

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0

 297,500

 0
 0
 0

 10,000

KTOI Twin Rivers Road

KTOI Safety Plan

Total

Total

Phase

Phase

 175,000  77,500  52,500  2,500

TTPSF

TTPSF

R

O

SF2

SF1

16 - IdahoState 
P05183 - Kootenai Tribe

021 - Boundary

021 - Boundary

Name

Name

County

County

Project Type

Project Type

Work Type

Work Type

PCAS

PCAS

Class

Class

Location Covers that part of the reservation within the current state.
Projects on the CSTIP withn this state are listed and subtotaled in this section

Location Subtotal

State Subtotal
CSTIP Subtotal

62KProgram Class Code
CSTIP Type Fiscal YearTIP 2021

Funding Amount  175,000

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP
P05183 - Kootenai TribeEntity Name

 0

 0
 0
 0

 75,000

 0
 0
 0

 2,500

 75,000

 2,500

Total

Total

FY 2021 ($)

FY 2021 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2022 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2023 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2024 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

FY 2025 ($)

04-AUG-21FHWA Approved Date




