Tribal Transporation Program Transportation Improvement Program

State of Idaho

Tribal Transportation Program Transportation Improvement Program 2021

This report includes all construction projects on current approved Tribal TIPs in this State.

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2018

Type of Work	Route	Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount	
Just Bridge							
Reconstruction	Rte 15, Sec 40 - P416	0.1	Lincoln Creek District	Bingham	TTP Bridge;	\$1,782,465	
	Comments: This BIA owned bridge has a 32.6 sufficiency rating and is being submitted to the TTP Bridge replacement program for funding. Bridge is listed in the NTTFI and the NBI. TTP Annual Allocation FY18 - \$0.00.						
Total Amount for Constru	ction Year 2018					\$1,782,465	

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2020

Type of Work	Route	Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount
Ross Fork Creek R	oad Project					
Reconstruction	Rte 19, Sec. 10-20	3.0	Fort Hall Reservation	Bingham and Bannock	TTP;	\$784,880
	resurfaci	ng 3 miles of ro	olace, replacing needed culverts, removing r ad surface. 'Y20 - \$784,880.00.	ailroad tracks in the	e roadway an	d HMA
Ross Fork/Lone Pi	ne					
Reconstruction	Rte 24, Sec 10-20	0.5	Fort Hall District	Bingham	TTP;	\$420,000
	TTP Ann		Sidewalk-Between exit 80 and Hiline Road. Y18-20 - \$420,000. ces - \$0.00.			
Eagle Road Project	t					
Reconstruction	Rte 55, Sec 30	0.5	Fort Hall District	Bingham	TTP	\$440,000
	TIP and	will still move to	tion to widen a path/sidewalk. Eagle road pr ward project readiness. 'Y18-20 - \$440,000.	oject is one of the r	ext projects	on our
Total Amount for Construction Year 2020				\$1,644,880		

Shoshone-Bannock Tribes of Fort Hall

Construction Year 2021

Type of Work Route		Length	Location	County	Funds	Amount				
Agency Streets/Campus										
Reconstruction	Rte 57, Sec 10-100	1.3	Fort Hall District	Bingham	TTP	\$600,000				
	Comments: Reconstruct/repave the roads in the Agency/Campus area of Fort Hall. TTP annual allocation FY18-21 - \$625,000. Additional Funding Sources - \$0.00.									
Total Amount for Construction Year 2021						\$600,000				



INDIAN ROADS RESERVATION PROGRAM CSTIPS Module of ITIMS

CSTIP Report

The CSTIP report shows the full contents of one or more CSTIPS.

For example, if the report is requested for a particular reservation with a managing entity that also manages two other reservations, then projects for all three reservations are reported. This means that subtotal amounts are always correct, no matter what the filter might be. However, see the next remark on how to read subtotals.

The CSTIP Subtotal is the full total for values on the CSTIP.

The state subtotal is the sum of the values in the state and on the current CSTIP. This report does not show overall state totals.

The location subtotal is the sum of values for projects on a particular reservation and in a particular state. When a reservation lies in two states, project data for each part including the subtotal is presented in separate places.

Any type of CSTIP may be the subject of the report.



Indian Reservation Roads Programs Federal Lands Highway Any level TIP/EIP Report

REPORT FILTERS:

= P-**-** Location

FIRST PAGE FOR CSTIP

program_class_code = 62K CSTIP Type = TIP



Reporting each CSTIP that meets the filter.

Entity Name P051 Program Class Code 62K P05183 - Kootenai Tribe

TIP Fiscal Year CSTIP Type

2021 FHWA Approved Date 04-AUG-21 **Funding Amount** 175,000

State Cocation	16 - Idaho P05183 - Kootenai Tribe			Projects on th			d and subtotaled ervation within th	
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	P05183R1 R KTOI Tw in Rivers Road 021 - Boundary TTPSF SF2	Phase PE CONS CE Z Total	FY 2021 (\$) 0 0 172,500 172,500	FY 2022 (\$) 0 0 0 75,000 75,000	FY 2023 (\$) 0 0 50,000 50,000	FY 2024 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	FY 2025 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0 0	Total 0 0 0 297,500 297,500
PCAS Class Name County Project Type Work Type	P05183R2 O KTOI Safety Plan 021 - Boundary TTPSF SF1	Phase PE CONS CE Z Total	FY 2021 (\$) 0 0 2,500 2,500	FY 2022 (\$) 0 0 0 2,500 2,500	FY 2023 (\$) 0 0 0 2,500 2,500	FY 2024 (\$) 0 0 0 2,500 2,500	FY 2025 (\$) 0 0 0 0 0 0	Total 0 0 0 10,000 10,000
Location Subtota	al		175,000	77,500	52,500	2,500	0	307,500
State Subtotal			175,000	77,500	52,500	2,500	0	307,500
STIP Subtotal			175.000	77.500	52,500	2.500	0	307.500

15-OCT-2021 Page 6 of 6